FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

MRD. 94

12/02 01 FC:



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

RE DATENTS ONLY

| TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trade | marks: Please record the attached or | iginal document(s) o | or copy(ies). |
|---|--|---|--|
| Submission Type | Conveyance Type | • | |
| √ New | Assignment S | ecurity Agreement | |
| Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# | License | hange of Name | |
| Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # | Merger O | Other | |
| Corrective Document | | Government U.S. Government Agencies | :) |
| Reel # Frame # | Department | | ret File |
| Conveying Party(ies) | Mark if additional names o | f conveying parties att | ached Execution Date Month Day Year |
| Name (line 1) Billy Wayne Garrett, Jr. | | | 10 21 1999 |
| Name (line 2) | | | Execution Date |
| Name (line 1) Frederick Abbott Ware | | | Month Day Year 10 26 1999 |
| Name (line 2) | | | |
| Receiving Party | Mark if addi | tional names of receivi | ng parties attached |
| Name (line 1) RAMBUS INC. | | | If document to be recorded is an assignment and the |
| Name (line 2) | | | receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic |
| Address (line 1) 24 65 Latham Street | | | representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from |
| Address (line 2) | | | Assignment.) |
| Address (line 3) Mountain View | CA | 94040 | |
| City Domestic Representative Name an | State/Country Id Address Enter for the first | Zip Code st Receiving Party only | |
| Name | | | |
| Address (line 1) | | | |
| Address (line 2) | | | |
| Address (line 3) | | | |
| Address (line 4) | | | |
| L | | | |
| 1999 DNGUYEN 00000111 09395160 | FOR OFFICE USE ONLY | *************************************** | |
| 581 \(\int 40.00 \text{ (P)} | | | |

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington,

D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

| FORM | PTO-1619B |
|------------|-----------|
| Expires 06 | /30/99 |
| OMB 0651 | -nn27 |

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

| Stephen R. Whitt 215 Tottenham Cou | | | | | | | |
|-------------------------------------|--|---|--|--|--|--|---|
| 215 Tottenham Cou | | | | | | | |
| | rt | | | | | | |
| Reston, Virginia 2019 | 94 | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | jes of the a | ttached co | nveyance o | document | # [| 6 |
| Number(s) or F | Patent Nun | nber(s) | , | | Mark if add | itional numbe | rs attached |
| e Patent Application I | Number or the I | Patent Numbe | r (DO NOT EN | ITER BOTH n | umbers for | the same prop | perty). |
| ent Application N | lumber(s) | | ı | | Patent N | umber(s) | |
| | | | | | | | |
| 1 | | | [| | | | [|
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| being filed together | with a new Pate | ent Applicatio | n, enter the da | ate the patent | application | Moi | nth Day Ye |
| eration Treaty | (PCT) | DOT | | | | | |
| • • | | PUI | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | PG1 | | PC1 | |
| | | PCT | | PCT | | PCT | |
| | d. | | | | | | |
| roperties En | ter the total | number of | properties | involved. | # | 1 | |
| | Fee Amount | for Proper | ties Listed | (37 CFR 3. | 41): \$ | | 40.00 |
| of Payment: | Enclo | sed 🗸 | Deposit A | Account [| | | |
| | ccount or if add | ditional fees o | an be charge | d to the | <u></u> | | |
| | ı | Deposit Acc | ount Numbe | r: | # | 50-07 | 63 |
| | 1 | Authorizatio | n to charge | additional fo | ees: Ye | s 🗸 ı | No |
| d Signature | | | | The same same | | | |
| _ | | | | | | | |
| = | _ | | | | | | - |
| Stephen R. Whitt | | | | | | Nove | mber 23, 1999 |
| of Person Signin | g | | Signat | ure | | | Date |
| | including any attember(s) or F Patent Application II ent Application II ent Application II ent Application II ent Application II eration Treaty PCT application f a U.S. Applicat of been assigned roperties En If Payment: Account ayment by deposit a Id Signature Dest of my knowled If copy is a true of the dest of my knowled If copy is a true of the dest of my knowled If copy is a true of the dest of my knowled If copy is a true of the dest of my knowled If copy is a true of the dest of my knowled If copy is a true of the dest of my knowled If copy is a true of the dest of my knowled If copy is a true of the dest of my knowled If copy is a true of the dest of my knowled If copy is a true of the dest of my knowled If copy is a true of the dest of my knowled If copy is a true of the dest of my knowled If copy is a true of the dest of the dest of my knowled If copy is a true of the dest of my kn | including any attachments. Jumber(s) or Patent Num Patent Application Number or the Rent Application Number(s) being filed together with a new Patentation Treaty (PCT) PCT application number of a U.S. Application Number ot been assigned. Toperties Enter the total Fee Amount for Payment: Account for Payment: Account for Payment application account or if additional additional account or if additional account or | including any attachments. Jumber(s) or Patent Number(s) Patent Application Number or the Patent Number ent Application Number (s) being filed together with a new Patent Application for PCT PCT application number for a U.S. Application Number PCT of been assigned. Toperties Enter the total number of Fee Amount for Properties Account ayment by deposit account or if additional fees of Deposit Account ayment by deposit account or if additional fees of Deposit Account ayment by deposit account or if additional fees of Deposit Account ayment by deposit account or if additional fees of Deposit Account ayment by deposit account or if additional fees of Deposit Account ayment by deposit account or if additional fees of Deposit Account ayment by deposit account or if additional fees of Deposit Account ayment by deposit account or if additional fees of Deposit Account ayment by deposit account or if additional fees of Deposit Account ayment by deposit account or if additional fees of Deposit Account ayment by deposit account or if additional fees of Deposit Account ayment by deposit account or if additional fees of Deposit Account ayment by deposit account or if additional fees of Deposit Account ayment by deposit account or if additional fees of Deposit Account ayment by deposit account or if additional fees of Deposit Account ayment by deposit account or if additional fees of Deposit Account ayment by deposit account or if additional fees of Deposit Account ayment by deposit account or if additional fees of Deposit Account ayment by deposit account or if additional fees of Deposit Account ayment by deposit account or if additional fees of Deposit Account ayment by deposit account or if additional fees of Deposit Account ayment by deposit account or if additional fees of Deposit Account ayment by deposit account or if additional fees of Deposit Account ayment by deposit account ayment by deposit account ayment ayment by deposit account ayment ayment by deposit account ayment ayment ayment ayment ayment ayment aym | Including any attachments. Itumber(s) or Patent Number(s) Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT EN ent Application Number(s) Including any attachments. Including any attachments. Patent Application Number (s) Including any attachments. Including any attach number of the Patent Number of the Patent Application, and any attach any attach and any attach a | including any attachments. Jumber(s) or Patent Number(s) Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH nearly Application Number(s) Period together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent seration Treaty (PCT) PCT application number fa U.S. Application Number PCT PCT PCT of been assigned. Poperties Enter the total number of properties involved. Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.4) Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.4) Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.4) Account ayment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge additional fees to far additional fees to far a true copy of the original document. Charges to did herein. Tephen R. Whitt | Authorization to charge additional fees: The Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): The Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.4 | Including any attachments. Aumber(s) or Patent Number(s) |

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

| Conveying Party(ies) Enter additional Conveying Parties | s | | litional names of c | onveying parties | attached Execution Date |
|---|--------------|-----------------|---------------------|----------------------|---|
| Name (line 1) Craig E. HA | | | | | Month Day Year |
| | | | | | |
| Name (line 2) | | | | | Execution Date Month Day Yea |
| Name (line 1) Richard M. | BARTH | | | | 11 082 1999 |
| Name (line 2) | | | | | Execution Date |
| Name (line 1) Donald C. S | HARK | | | | Month Day Yea |
| Name (line 2) | | | | | 7 |
| | | | | | -J |
| Receiving Party | | | Mark if additio | nal names of rece | eiving parties attached |
| Name (line 1) | | | | | if document to be recorded is an assignment and the |
| Name (line 2) | | | | | receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment |
| Address (line 1) | | | | | of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a |
| | | | | | separate document from Assignment.) |
| Address (line 2) | | | | | |
| Address (line 3) | , | State/C | Country | Zip Code | |
| Name (line 1) | | | | · · | If document to be recorded |
| | | | | | is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United |
| Name (line 2) | | | | | States, an appointment of a domestic |
| Address (line 1) | | | | | representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from |
| Address (line 2) | | | | | Assignment.) |
| Address (line 3) | | | | | |
| City | | State/C | ountry | Z _{IP} Code | |
| Application Number(s) or | Patent Numbe | r(s) | | Mark if additional | numbers attached |
| Enter either the Patent Application | | t Number (DO NO | | | |
| Patent Application | Number(s) | | | Patent Number | er(s) |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |

PATENT

REEL: 010407 FRAME: 0572

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

| Conveying Party(i Enter additional Convey | - | √ Mark | if additional name | es of conveying partie | Execution Date |
|--|------------------------------|-----------------|--------------------|------------------------|--|
| Name (line 1) Abhii | · | ankar | | | Month Day Yea |
| | | | | | |
| Name (line 2) | | | | | Execution Date Month Day Yea |
| Name (line 1) CA+he | erine Yunjung Chen | 1 | | | 10 20 1999 |
| Name (line 2) | | | | | Execution Date Month Day Yea |
| Name (line 1) Thom | has J. Sheffler | | | | Month Day Yea |
| Name (line 2) | | | | | |
| Receiving Party | | | Mark if a | dditional names of re | ceiving parties attached |
| Name (line 1) | | | | | if document to be recorded is an assignment and the |
| Name (line 2) | | | | | receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment |
| address (line 1) | | | | | of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from |
| ddress (line 2) | | | | | Assignment.) |
| Address (line 3) | City | | State/Country | Zip Code | |
| Name (line 1) | | | | | If document to be recorded is an assignment and the |
| Name (line 2) | | | | | receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic |
| ddress (line 1) | | | | | representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from |
| ddress (line 2) | | | | | Assignment.) |
| ddress (line 3) | | | | | |
| <u> </u> | City | I L | State/Country | Zip Code | |
| pplication Numb | er(s) or Patent Num | ber(s) | | Mark if addition | al numbers attached |
| | Application Number or the Pa | atent Number (E | OO NOT ENTER BO | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · |
| Patent Ap | oplication Number(s) | | | Patent Numb | per(s) |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | PAGE 4 | | | |
| | | 1 1 2 | | | |

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

| Conveying Party | | Ma | rk if additional name | es of conveying parties a | Execution Date |
|------------------|---------------------------|-----------|------------------------------|--------------------------------|--|
| Name (line 1) E1 | K. Tsean | | | | Month Day Year |
| Name (line 2) | | | | | |
| (Mile 2) | | | | | Execution Date Month Day Year |
| Name (line 1) St | even Cameron u | Uco | | | 10 22 1999 |
| Name (line 2) | | | | | Execution Date |
| Name (line 1) | | | | | Month Day Year |
| Name (line 2) | | | | | |
| Receiving Party | | | Mark if a | dditional names of recei | ving parties attached |
| Name (line 1) | | | | | If document to be recorded is an assignment and the |
| Name (line 2) | | | | | receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment |
| Address (line 1) | | | | | of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a |
| Address (line 2) | | | | | separate document from Assignment.) |
| Address (line 3) | | | | | |
| , , , | City | | State/Country | Zip Code | |
| Name (line 1) | | | | | If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not |
| Name (line 2) | | | | | domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic |
| ddress (line 1) | | | | | representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from |
| ddress (line 2) | | | | | Assignment.) |
| ddress (line 3) | City | | State/Country | Zio Codo | |
| Application Num | nber(s) or Patent I | Number/s) | State/Country | Zip Code Mark if additional r | numbers attached |
| | ent Application Number or | | ا DO NOT ENTER BO) | | |
| Patent / | Application Number(s | s) | 1 | Patent Number | r(s) |
| | | | | | |
| | | | · | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | page | 5 | | |

| | Assignment of Rights, Title (Multiple inventor | Docket No. RA-135 | | | |
|-----------------------|---|---|--------------------------|--|--|
| his is an As | ssignment of the following rights | , title and interest: (check all that apply): | | | |
| × | United States of America right. | s, title and interest in the invention | | | |
| × | Foreign rights, title and interes | st in the invention | | | |
| \boxtimes | United States Patent Application | on Serial No. 09/395,160 | | | |
| | Date of Execution: | Date of Filing: September 14 | 4, 1999 | | |
| | United States Provisional Pate | nt Application Serial No. | | | |
| | United States Patent No(s). | | | | |
| | International (PCT) Patent Ap | plication Serial No. | | | |
| | Other (specify) | | | | |
| itle of the I | | E OF SELECTIVELY OPERATING IN NON-CHIP- | KILL AND CHIP-KILL MODES | | |
| nventors (a | assignors) | | | | |
| | Name | Address | | | |
| | e Garrett, Jr. | Mountain View, California | | | |
| Frederick Abbott Ware | | Los Altos, California | | | |
| Craig E. H | | San Jose, California | | | |
| Richard M | | Palo Alto, California | | | |
| Donald C. | | | Los Altos, California | | |
| | kund Abhyankar | Sunnyvale, California | | | |
| | Yuhjung Chen | Milpitas, California | | | |
| Thomas J. | | San Francisco, California Los Altos, California | | | |
| Ely K. Tse | | Saratoga, California | | | |
| Steven Ca | ameron Woo | Saratoga, Camornia | | | |
| 100 | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| 1ssignee | | | | | |
| | Name | Address | | | |
| RAMBUS | INC. | 2465 Latham Street Mountain View, California 94040 | | | |

[Page 1 of 6]

A\$03A/REV01

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. RA-135

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

| Name | Signature/Date |
|--------------------------|----------------|
| Billy Wayne Garrett, Jr. | |
| Frederick Abbott Ware | |
| Craig E. Hampel | |
| Richard M. Barth | |
| Donald C. Stark | |
| Abhijit Mukund Abhyankar | |
| Catherine Yuhjung Cheri | |
| Thomas J. Sheffler | |
| Ely K. Tsern | |
| Steven Cameron Woo | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. **RA-135**

| TAY . | | . • |
|-------|-------|------|
| Note | ırıza | tion |

(Although notarization is not necessary, it will be considered prima facie evidence of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.)

day of Ochila , in the year | 994 Executed this Muntain Neul State of California LAURA SCHOLES Commission # 1126806 Notary Public — California County of Sicrofa Clare Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Feb 9, 2001 Before me personally appeared Billy Wayne Garrett, Jr. who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to day of CCICHCT, in the year 1999 execute the same this 2/1 Miller Elizat Executed this 26 day of Of 1830, in the year 1990 manaun New CA LAURA SCHOLES State of (all forme Commission # 1126806 Notary Public --- California County of Junia Clara Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Feb 9, 2001 Before me personally appeared Frederick Abbott Ware who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this day of Cottler, in the year 1999 210 Mill 14 (Notary Public) , in the year Executed this 20 day of October Mantern View State of California LAURA SCHOLES Commission # 1126806 Notary Public — California County of Sulla Clava Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Feb 9, 2001 Before me personally appeared Craig E. Hampel who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to , in the year 1999 day of COTTACY execute the same this 29 Allela Stock

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. RA-135

| | ation |
|--|-------|
| | |
| | |

(Although notarization is not necessary, it will be considered prima facie evidence of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.)

& M day of November, in the year 1999 Executed this at State of California MICHIKO SIERS County of Santa Clara Commission # 1236983 Notary Public - California & Sonta Clara County Before me personally appeared Richard M. Barth who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed an 1900 day of November in the year execute the same this Executed this Jak day of Ol Orn , in the year Micer tream Wend State of California JALJEA SCHOLES Commission # 1126806 County of Garta Clara Before me personally appeared Donald C. Stark who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this 29 day of CCERXV in the year 1974 Executed this 20 day of October , in the year 1999 Muntoun View (Signature of Inventor) State of Call formice

County of Sunta Clara

Before me personally appeared Abhijit Mukund Abhyankar who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to in the year 1999 day of October execute the same this

LAURA SCHOLES Commission # 1126806 totary Public — California Panta Clara County Expires Feb 9, 2001 Mula School

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. RA-135

| | zation |
|--|--------|
| | |
| | |
| | |

(Although notarization is not necessary, it will be considered prima facie evidence of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.) Executed this woth day of October, in the year 1999 Carling Chen (Signature of Inventor) muntun view State of California County of Gentle Classe Before me personally appeared Catherine Yuhjung Chen who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to - Lyngg (CC17ber in the year 1979 LAURA SCHOLES Commission # 1126806 Mich Short Notary Public — California Santa Clara County
My Comm. Expires Feb 9, 2001 , in the year (199 Manizen Views 7 homes Shiffle State of Cali farmin County of Sinta Clark Before me personally appeared Thomas J. Sheffler who acknowledged the foregoing instanted to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to LATTER SCHOLES ay of OC TCAX in the year 17-19 execut**, the <u>sam</u>e this** Commission # 1126806 Notary Public — California Santa Clara County Mucha Wheek My Comrn. Expires Feb 9, 2001 Executed this 22 day of OCTOPY, in the year 1999 Martam Veces State of California LAURA SCHOLES Commission # 1126806 Notary Public — California County of Santa Clara County Xu11/20 (lacra My Comm. Expires Feb 9, 2001 Before me personally appeared Ely K. Tsern who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to day of CC tcler in the year 1999 execute the same this 22 Allala morar Publici

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. RA-135

| (Although notarization is t | oot necessary, it will be conside | Notarization red prima facie evidence of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.) |
|--|---------------------------------------|--|
| Executed this 22 | - day of CUR | 12 , in the year 1999 |
| at — | | |
| meentaun Nec | | (Signature of Inventor) |
| State of Cariforni | α | LAURA SCHOLES |
| County of Surple Co | lara | Commission # 1126806 Notary Public — California Santa Clara County |
| Before me personally appear | red Steven Cameron Wo | |
| who acknowledged the fore execute the same this | going instrument to be A day of CC f | a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to in the year 199 |
| | | Heela Ench (Notary Public) |
| Executed this | day of | , in the year |
| at | | |
| | | |
| State of | | (Signature of Inventor) |
| County of | | |
| county of | | |
| Before me personally appear | | a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to |
| execute the same this | day of | in the year |
| | | |
| | | (Nōtār ₎ Public) |
| Executed this | day of | , in the year |
| at | | |
| | | |
| State of | | (Signature of Inventor) |
| Since of | | |
| County of | | |
| Before me personally appear | | |
| who acknowleagea the jore execute the same this | going instrument to be day of | a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to in the year |
| | <i>V V</i> | |
| | | |
| | | (Notary Public) |
| | | |

|Page 6 of 6 |